
 

Dear students 

    Kindly, be informed that AOU-Egypt has a policy for Safeguarding and it 
committed to equality, respect the diversity and protect vulnerable groups 
and also has a safeguarding team, for more information, read the policy. The 
link is below. 

https://www.arabou.edu.kw/university/Documents/Regulations/aou/en/AOU%2
0Safeguarding%20%20Policy.pdf 

Safeguarding at AOU 
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The Safeguarding Team 

Name Tittle Office 
No. 

Ext. E-mail 

Prof.Nermeen Khedr Acting University President S05 1104 director@aou.edu.eg 

Dr.Amr Gad Assistant Professor 
GMDT 

F22 2204 amr.gad@aou.edu.eg 

Mrs.Amani Eissa Finance Manager  
Acting HR & Admin Manager 

S29 5600 Amany.eissa@aou.edu.eg 

Mrs. Rania Azmi                Quality Assurance           
   &Accreditation Manager 

S70 5500 Rania.azmi@aou.edu.eg 

Eng.Ahmed Nazmy IT Manager S11 5777 A.nazmy@aou.edu.eg 

Gen.Nader Farid   Security Manager 
 

F58 911 Nader.farid@aou.edu.eg 

Eng.Ashour Ali Maintenance & Operation 
Manager 

S37 1030 Ashoor@aou.edu.eg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

الطلاب  أعزاؤنا  

 Safeguarding Policy الجامعة العربية المفتوحة بمصر تهتم بتحقيق تكافؤ الفرص وتحترم التنوع والاختلاف وتمنع 

ولديها سياسة وهى   اى تمييز من اى نوع   

 برجاء الاطلاع عليها 

https://www.arabou.edu.kw/university/Documents/Regulations/aou/en/AOU%2
0Safeguarding%20%20Policy.pdf 
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The Safeguarding Team 

الرقم   البريد الإلكتروني 

 الداخلي 

رقم 

 المكتب 

 الاسم  المسمي الوظيفي 

director@aou.edu.eg 1104 S05 نرمين خضر  د. . أ رئيس الجامعة المكلف 

amr.gad@aou.edu.eg 2204 F22  أستاذ مساعد ببرنامج الوسائط المتعددة

 والتصميم الجرافيكي 

 عمرو جاد  . د

Amany.eissa@aou.edu.eg 5600 S29 المشرف على إدارة الموارد  المدير المالى و

 البشرية والشؤون الإدارية

 . اماني عيسى  أ

Rania.azmi@aou.edu.eg 5500 S70 رانيا عزميأ .  مدير إدارة ضمان الجودة 

A.nazmy@aou.edu.eg 5777 S11 أحمد نظمي  .  م مدير إدارة تقنية المعلومات 

Nader.farid@aou.edu.eg 911 F58 نادر فريد . عميد مدير إدارة الأمن 

Ashoor@aou.edu.eg 1030 S37 عاشور علي  . م مدير إدارة الصيانة والتشغيل 

 

 


